CH \$40.00 41827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D&F, Inc.		01/08/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ion Insurance Corporation	
Street Address:	24 Cherry Street	
City:	Naugatuck	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06770	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182713	PRO TEC T O O L & E Q U I P M E N T C O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

Email: stc@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: Ware Fressola Maguire & Barber LLP

Address Line 1: 755 Main St.

Address Line 2: Bradford Green Bld. 5

Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven T. Cooper
SIGNATURE:	/Steven T. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=US4182713_Assignment_asfiled_26Jan2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0582

900436996

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 8th day of Janaury, 2018 from D&F, Inc. (formerly known as CPM Insurance Services, Inc.), a Connecticut corporation, with its principal place of business at 90 Hinman Street, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410 ("Assignor") to Ion Insurance Corporation, a Connecticut corporation, with its principal place of business at 24 Cherry Street, Naugatuck, Connecticut 06770 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has adopted, owns and is using the Mark PRO TEC TOOL & EQUIPMENT COVERAGE in standard character and stylized forms ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: "Insurance services, namely, underwriting, issuance and administration of property insurance and income insurance for automobile mechanics and machine technicians"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 4,182,713, registered on July 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

D&F, Inc.

By: Frank Poccognian, Name:

Title: Internation

By: And Insurance Corporation

Name:

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 01/26/2018